
RESOLUTION 2008..; 04 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received donations for books and' materials 

and subscriptions in the Nassau County Libraries. 

WHEREAS this reveime was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, du1y assembled on the _9_th __ day of 

_J a'-n_u_ar....._y ___ , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida. Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01712571-366911 
01714571-366711 

APPROPRIATION 
01712571-554005 
01714571-554005 
01714571-566100 

FB Donations 
Hilliard Donations 

Subscriptions 
Subscriptions 
Books and Materials 

ADOPTED this· 9th day of January 

ATTEST: 

$ 68 0, $ 10,000 
$ 10,068 

~~ $ 68 
$ 1,500 
$ 8,500 
$ 10,068 

2008. 

REVIEV1lED BY FJ>.:fAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COlV!PLW\fCE I ACCOUNTABILITY 
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