## **RESOLUTION 2008-04**

WHEREAS the General Fund has received donations for books and materials and subscriptions in the Nassau County Libraries.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes January Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE			
01712571-366911	FB Donations	\$	68
01714571-366711	Hilliard Donations	\$	10,000
		\$	10,068
APPROPRIATION			
01712571-554005	Subscriptions	\$	68
01714571-554005	Subscriptions	\$	1,500
01714571-566100	Books and Materials	<u>\$</u>	8,500
		\$	10,068

2/12 1

day of January ADOPTED this 9th 2008.

ATTEST:

CLERK **EX-OFFICIO** 

CHAIR

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

· InguDATE 1/9/08